P21WO-39-08 • 8” Polypropylene cone
woofer
• Rubber surround
• Cast magnesium frame
• Long throw / low
distortion motor
• Good for vented boxes
• Flange 215.2mm
• Cut-out 186.5mm
• Depth 82.1mm
Znom 8 ohm
Re 5.5 ohm
Le@1kHz 1.0 mH
fs 26 Hz
Qms 2.38
Qes 0.44
Qts 0.37
Mms 32.0 g
Cms - mm/N
Sd 235.0 cm2
BL 8.5 Tm
Vas 85 ltrs
Xmax 6.0 mm peak
VC Ø 40 mm
Sen si tiv ity
    2.83V / 1m 88 dB
Nom. Power DIN 80 W
 Mag net weight 0.7 kg
M26WR-09-08 • 10” woofer
• Long stroke
• Magnesium basket
• Rubber surround
• Rigid conical paper cone
• 2” voice coil
• Ideal for bass reflex
• Flange 271mm
• Cut-out 231.2mm
• Depth 106.7mm
Znom 8 ohm
Re 5.8 ohm
Le@1kHz 1.8 mH
fs 26 Hz
Qms 2.82
Qes 0.36
Qts 0.32
Mms 45 g
Cms - mm/N
Sd 337 cm2
BL 11 Tm
Vas 130 ltrs
Xmax 6.5 mm peak
VC Ø 50 mm
Sen si tiv ity
    2.83V / 1m 88.5 dB
Nom. Power DIN 130 W
 Mag net weight 1062 g
Znom 4 ohm
Re 3.44 ohm
Le@1kHz 1.2 mH
fs 21 Hz
Qms 3.53
Qes 0.52
Qts 0.46
Mms 149.3 g
Cms 384.8 µm/N
Sd 333.0 cm2
BL 11.3 Tm
Vas 60.6 ltrs
Xmax 11.6 mm peak
VC Ø 50 mm
Sen si tiv ity
    2.83V / 1m 83.3 dB
Nom. Power DIN 300 W
 Mag net weight 2.1 kg
MA26WR-09-04 • 10” Black Aluminum
cone woofer
• Rubber surround
• Magnesium cast frame
• Double magnet
• F3 of 33Hz in 1.5 cubic
foot sealed box!
• Flange 271mm
• Cut-out 231.2mm
• Depth 124mm
300 Hz 400 500 600 700 800 900 1K 2K 3K 4K 5K 6K 7K 8K 9K 10K
dBSPL
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
SPL vs Freq
P21WO-20-08 • 8” woofer
• Magnesium basket
• Mineral filled poly cone
• Rubber surround
• Flat response
• Ideal for bass reflex
• Flange 215mm
• Cut-out 186.5mm
• Depth 80.4
Znom 8 ohm
Re 5.7 ohm
Le@1kHz 0.9 mH
fs 28 Hz
Qms 1.6
Qes 0.41
Qts 0.33
Mms 22.5 g
Cms - mm/N
Sd 235 cm2
BL 7.4 Tm
Vas 113 ltrs
Xmax 4 mm peak
VC Ø 40 mm
Sen si tiv ity
    2.83V / 1m 91 dB
Nom. Power DIN 80 W
 Mag net weight 698 g